NEW ORLEANS BREAKERS
1984 TEAM RECORD
Regular Season
20 at San Antonio Gunslingers
37 at Oakland Invaders
23 vs Memphis Showboats
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42 at Jacksonville Bulls
24 vs Chicago Blitz
20 at Birmingham Stallions (OT

%)

23 vs Pittsburgh Maulers (OT)
16 vs Tampa Bay Bandits

23 vs Denver Gold

3 at Philadelphia Stars

9  vs Arizona Wranglers

33 vs Michigan Panthers

13 at Tampa Bay Bandits

16  vs Birmingham Stallions

24 at Memphis Showboats (OT
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23 at New Jersey Generals
27  vs Jacksonville Bulls

21 at Washington Federals
397 Total Points

Score By Quarters:

1 2 3
Breakers 79 118 49
Opp 62 127 88

Total First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
3rd Down Made/Attempted
3rd Down Pct.
4th Down Made/Attempted
4th Down Pct.
Possession Average
Total Net Yards
Average Per Game
Total Plays
Average Per Game
Average Per Play
Net Yards Rushing
Average Per Game
Total Rushes
Net Yards Passing
Average Per Game
Sacked/Yards Lost
Gross Yards
Attempts/Completions

145
88

Record
0-1-0
110
1-2-0
2-2-0
3-2-0
3-3-0
4-3-0
4-4-0
4-5-0
4-6-0
4-7-0
5-7-0
5-8-0
6-8-0
6-9-0
7-9-0
8-9-0
9-9-0
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OT  Total
6 397
6 371

Breakers Opp

367
148
187
32
85/196
43.3%
5/11
45.4%
30:34
6,462
359.0
1,129
62.7
5.7
2,671
148.4
534
3,791
210.6
21/205
3,996

349
150
163
36
73/190
38.4%
10/18
55.6%
29:57
5,549
308.3
1,094
60.8
51
2,201
122.3
538
3,348
186.0
37/270
3,618

574/310 519/291

Completion Percentage 54.0
Had Intercepted 26
Punts/Average 65/39.2
Penalties/Yards 169/1382
Fumbles/Ball Lost 46/24
Touchdowns 44
Rushing 19
Passing 22
Returns 3

56.1

1984 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

PASSING
Walton
Woodward
Dupree
Casarino
Mazzetti
Smith,C

SCORING
Mazzetti
Jordan
Lockett
Dupree
Ross
Crump
Franz
Smith,C
Elliott
Reed
Schellen
Storr

RUSHING
Jordan
Dupree
Schellen
Steels
Crump
Lockett
Good
Woodward
Walton

RECEIVING
Ross
Lockett
Jordan
Smith,C
Dupree
Brown
Schellen
Franz
Steels
Crump
Bayle
Good

INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Lng

Miller
Restic
Jones
Marek
Brewington
Johnson

Pct Yards Had Pct Pct
At Com Com Gainec TD Long Int. TD Int

509 278 54.6 3,610 20 44 25 3.9 4.9
60 30 50.0 381 1 47 1 17 1.7
2 1 50.0 4 1 4 0 50.0 0.0
1 1 100.0 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.0
1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
TD TD D TD 2pt
Tot Ru Rec Rt Conv Sfty PAT FG Pts
0 0 0 0 0 0 40/40 31/36 133
13 12 1 0 0 0 78
9 0 9 0 0 0 54
6 6 0 0 0 0 36
6 0 6 0 0 0 36
2 1 1 0 0 0 12
2 0 2 0 0 0 12
2 0 2 0 0 0 12
1 0 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 0 1 0 0 6
No. Yds Avg Lng TD [PUNT
232 1,301 5.6 38 12 |RETURNS Ret FC
143 784 5.5 44 6 ([Wilson 25 3
91 361 4.0 14 0 |[Franz 7 3
38 174 4.6 39 0 |Good 4 3
8 58 7.3 18 1 [Miller 1 0
3 13 4.3 16 0
1 0 0.0 0 0 [KICKOFF
3 5 1.7 2 0 |[RETURNS No.
15 15 -1.0 8 0 [Good 22
Steels 15
No. Yds Avg Lng TD |Wison 10
73 875 12.0 36 6 |Miler 7
51 1,095 21.5 47 9 |Lockett 5
45 455 10.1 30 1 |Chase 2
42 715 17.0 44 2 [Whittingham 1
34 331 9.7 30 0 [Wilkerson 1
19 153 8.1 23 0
17 132 7.8 15 1 |(FIELD
8 71 8.9 23 2 |GOALS 119
8 42 5.3 23 0 |Mazzetti 0/0
7 79 113 17 1
4 34 8.5 14 0 |SACKS No.
2 14 7.0 11 0 [AhYou 9
Gaylord 7
TD |Robinson 6
9 69 7.7 23 0 |Needham 5
4 3 0.8 2 0 [Johnson 2
3 11 3.7 5 0 [McClain 2
2 32 16.0 17 0 [Wilkerson 2
1 13 13.0 13 0 [Baylis 1
1 0 0.0 0 0 [Chase 1
Restic 1
Merrell 0.5
Phillips 0.5
PUNTING No. Yds
Casarino 63 2,551

Skd
15

5
1
0
0
0

Yds
174

28

Yds
446
220
172
125
103

18
14

20-29
1212

Avg
40.5

Rtng
69.8
68.8
95.8
79.2
39.6
39.6

7.0
7.7
7.0
4.0

Avg
20.3
14.7
17.2
17.9
20.6

18.0
14.0

30-39
14/14

Lng
60
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