

**NEW ORLEANS BREAKERS**

**1984 TEAM RECORD**

Regular Season		Record		
20	at San Antonio Gunslingers	23	0-1-0	L
37	at Oakland Invaders	6	1-1-0	W
23	vs Memphis Showboats	28	1-2-0	L
42	at Jacksonville Bulls	0	2-2-0	W
24	vs Chicago Blitz	20	3-2-0	W
20	at Birmingham Stallions (OT)	23	3-3-0	L
23	vs Pittsburgh Maulers (OT)	17	4-3-0	W
16	vs Tampa Bay Bandits	34	4-4-0	L
23	vs Denver Gold	49	4-5-0	L
3	at Philadelphia Stars	33	4-6-0	L
9	vs Arizona Wranglers	28	4-7-0	L
33	vs Michigan Panthers	13	5-7-0	W
13	at Tampa Bay Bandits	14	5-8-0	L
16	vs Birmingham Stallions	10	6-8-0	W
24	at Memphis Showboats (OT)	27	6-9-0	L
23	at New Jersey Generals	17	7-9-0	W
27	vs Jacksonville Bulls	20	8-9-0	W
21	at Washington Federals	9	9-9-0	W
<b>397</b>	<b>Total Points</b>	<b>371</b>		

**1984 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS**

PASSING	Att	Com	Pct		Yards	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Skd	Rtn
			Com	Gained								
Walton	509	278	54.6	3,610	20	44	25	3.9	4.9	15	69.8	
Woodward	60	30	50.0	381	1	47	1	1.7	1.7	5	68.8	
Dupree	2	1	50.0	4	1	4	0	50.0	0.0	1	95.8	
Casarino	1	1	100.0	1	0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	79.2	
Mazzetti	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0	39.6	
Smith,C	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0	39.6	

  

SCORING	Tot	Ru	Rec	Rt	2pt Conv	Sfty	PAT	FG	Pts
Mazzetti	0	0	0	0	0	0	40/40	31/36	133
Jordan	13	12	1	0	0	0			78
Lockett	9	0	9	0	0	0			54
Dupree	6	6	0	0	0	0			36
Ross	6	0	6	0	0	0			36
Crump	2	1	1	0	0	0			12
Franz	2	0	2	0	0	0			12
Smith,C	2	0	2	0	0	0			12
Elliott	1	0	0	1	0	0			6
Reed	1	0	0	1	0	0			6
Schellen	1	0	1	0	0	0			6
Storr	1	0	0	1	0	0			6



**Score By Quarters:**

	1	2	3	4	OT	Total
Breakers	79	118	49	145	6	397
Opp	62	127	88	88	6	371

	Breakers	Opp
<b>Total First Downs</b>	<b>367</b>	<b>349</b>
Rushing	148	150
Passing	187	163
Penalty	32	36
<b>3rd Down Made/Attempted</b>	<b>85/196</b>	<b>73/190</b>
3rd Down Pct.	43.3%	38.4%
<b>4th Down Made/Attempted</b>	<b>5/11</b>	<b>10/18</b>
4th Down Pct.	45.4%	55.6%
<b>Possession Average</b>	<b>30:34</b>	<b>29:57</b>
<b>Total Net Yards</b>	<b>6,462</b>	<b>5,549</b>
Average Per Game	359.0	308.3
<b>Total Plays</b>	<b>1,129</b>	<b>1,094</b>
Average Per Game	62.7	60.8
Average Per Play	5.7	5.1
<b>Net Yards Rushing</b>	<b>2,671</b>	<b>2,201</b>
Average Per Game	148.4	122.3
Total Rushes	534	538
<b>Net Yards Passing</b>	<b>3,791</b>	<b>3,348</b>
Average Per Game	210.6	186.0
Sacked/Yards Lost	21/205	37/270
Gross Yards	3,996	3,618
Attempts/Completions	574/310	519/291
Completion Percentage	54.0	56.1
Had Intercepted	26	20
<b>Punts/Average</b>	<b>65/39.2</b>	<b>75/37.4</b>
<b>Penalties/Yards</b>	<b>169/1382</b>	<b>108/864</b>
<b>Fumbles/Ball Lost</b>	<b>46/24</b>	<b>40/19</b>
<b>Touchdowns</b>	<b>44</b>	<b>45</b>
Rushing	19	15
Passing	22	28
Returns	3	2

RUSHING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Jordan	232	1,301	5.6	38	12
Dupree	143	784	5.5	44	6
Schellen	91	361	4.0	14	0
Steels	38	174	4.6	39	0
Crump	8	58	7.3	18	1
Lockett	3	13	4.3	16	0
Good	1	0	0.0	0	0
Woodward	3	-5	-1.7	2	0
Walton	15	-15	-1.0	8	0

  

RECEIVING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Ross	73	875	12.0	36	6
Lockett	51	1,095	21.5	47	9
Jordan	45	455	10.1	30	1
Smith,C	42	715	17.0	44	2
Dupree	34	331	9.7	30	0
Brown	19	153	8.1	23	0
Schellen	17	132	7.8	15	1
Franz	8	71	8.9	23	2
Steels	8	42	5.3	23	0
Crump	7	79	11.3	17	1
Bayle	4	34	8.5	14	0
Good	2	14	7.0	11	0

  

INTERCEPTIONS	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Miller	9	69	7.7	23	0
Restic	4	3	0.8	2	0
Jones	3	11	3.7	5	0
Marek	2	32	16.0	17	0
Brewington	1	13	13.0	13	0
Johnson	1	0	0.0	0	0

PUNT RETURNS	Ret	FC	Yds	Avg	LG	TD
Wilson	25	3	174	7.0	25	0
Franz	7	3	54	7.7	18	0
Good	4	3	28	7.0	17	0
Miller	1	0	4	4.0	4	0

  

KICKOFF RETURNS	No.	Yds	Avg	LG	TD
Good	22	446	20.3	36	0
Steels	15	220	14.7	24	0
Wilson	10	172	17.2	24	0
Miller	7	125	17.9	25	0
Lockett	5	103	20.6	25	0
Chase	2	2	1.0	2	0
Whittingham	1	18	18.0	18	0
Wilkerson	1	14	14.0	14	0

  

FIELD GOALS	No.	Yds	Avg	LG	TD
Mazzetti	1-19	20-29	30-39	40-49	50+
Mazzetti	0/0	12/12	14/14	5/8	0/2

  

SACKS	No.
Ah You	9
Gaylord	7
Robinson	6
Needham	5
Johnson	2
McClain	2
Wilkerson	2
Baylis	1
Chase	1
Restic	1
Merrell	0.5
Phillips	0.5

  

PUNTING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	Blk
Casarino	63	2,551	40.5	60	2